THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

. APPLICATION N2 AP 18692
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/%he"Amerlcan Institute of Architects .  Feb. 6 15 63

Received May 21 19 63
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Gramed  June 3 19 63
MEMBERSHIP N© 18692

S AOKA
Ilm ﬂl Q
' —~—

Lewis Frederick Bauml, Jr. San Antonio

A Name of applicant Chapter
B Address of applicant 128 Lyman Drive - San Antonio 9,Texas
C  Application received with check for $..20.00Q......... on May 21 19 63
D dpplication returned for correction 19 .
E  Application in due order on May 21 19 63
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on May 23 19 63
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

on that applicant be denied received on May 21 19 63
H Record of registration recetved ... ... _...........ococooooooioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e May 21 19 6:?
1 The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Texas Bd. of Architectural Examiners

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

K  Adpplication sent to The Committee on Membership May 24 19 63
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ........c.ocooeeeeeeneee.... May 24 19 63
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19, which was received.
REPORT': ,
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualiﬁed for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
THE CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
Date May 24 D
Chairman >
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Lewis Frederick Bauml, Jr.
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the San Antonio Chapter.
Date June 3 19 63 é‘@w\— % L{
Secretary
N Applicant admitted on June 3 19 63 §
[—]
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on June 3 19 63 =
oy
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.......ooooeeeeeeeeneern..... e
returned to applicant on 19
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APPLICATION N¢ / }5“

INSTRUCTIONS
Type in all information carefully and

Head

Membershvp Dep

A LA

sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects.

£y

A\

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR GORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I,the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate’ meﬁibersh_ip' in The American Institute of Architects.

1.

2.

- Ncmletter

My full name is Tewis Frederick Bauml, Jr.

Iama

County of

Number

City

Natural
. My legal residence is in ‘the City of San Antor]io
Bexar

. My address in The Institute records Wlll be pe S:Ldence R

Street

San Antonio

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as

. I desire to be a member of the

Lyman Drive

ng

San Antonio

citizen of the United States,

~
State of Texas B R ST R

State  Texas

a practicing architect

Chapter.

. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professionil Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that 1 have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments. '

. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its compenent organizations.

“I.enclose my check for $20: 00,3for admission fee and thé: first year’s annual dues, ‘of which $5 00
He/for a vear s subscription to the: Journal of The Amerzcan Jnstztute of Architects and the Memo—a
It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to mcmbershxp $10 00 uhll be ré-'
4 mmncd to,. me2 and $10 OO 1etamed by The- lnstxtute ab an exammatlon fee. ~ Ay :

i

82-1—000'¢

[106-H "ON wdod "F *['F

Applicant sign jpdl newe in ink
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STATISTICS

iO.Ihueokalebvember 9, 1915 Place of birth San Antonio, Texas

11. () 1 am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the followi\g—named states: Texas

() 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states: Texas

(¢) T hold Certificate No. 2366....... of the National Council of Archltectural Reglstratlon Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

< ’ ’ .- . . ~1

EDUCATION S 1
12. (a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, a3 i})llows Yoor of
Name of School, College, University Location Years Gradation chmv
Central Catholic High.School,San Antonio 3 - .-
Brackenridge High School, San Antonio 1 1933
St. Mary's University, - .- San Antonio® 1 '

(&) I have heI& t‘he‘ follé@vﬁing-nanleﬂ.'s;}i‘(:)larships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
followingsnamed countries: None

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business Cﬁ’;’fﬁmﬁ" ng% f’;v;}:ilog:zint
Morris,Noonan & Wilson Architects . Draftsman 1935 ~ 1938
Federal Housing Admin. Housing - Arch.Inspector 1938 - 1942
Army Air Corps Ww IT Pilot : 1942 — 1945
Addis E., Noonan Assoc, Architects~Bngr. Draftsman 1945 ~ 1946
Jack C. Whitworth Architect Associlate 1946 — 1953
C. Jack Finney Architect : Associate 1953 ~ 1958
Brooks Martin Architect Associate 1958 ~ 1959
Bauml & Wilson Architects Partner 1959 — 1962

lewis F. Bauml 62 -~ Present

Archit Self Employed . 19
*(NOTE: Apphcatxons must conclusively show that apphcant has had three full yeéars &f experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition te graduation from.an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)

)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.) \
From T
Bauml & Wilson, Architects 1959 1962, Texas
lewis F, Bauml, Architect 1962 . Present, Texas

15. Is architecture your principal vocation? ygq
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest. None '

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

7. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the San _Antonio chapter
of The American Institute of Architects, The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from to

19. Junior of Institute frém to

20. Associate of o San Antonio Chapter from 195/, to Present

21. Junior Associate of | Chapter from to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in  Texas from 1954 +to Present
| REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.
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Thomas A. Noonan ' 2002 N. St. Mary's

4 ~ Momber Address
6‘( Jerry Rogers 2002 N, St., Mary's

v T~ Meomber Addrese
¢ Arthur Mathis, Jr. 2002 N, St, Mary's

Member Address

ruce B, Johnson Petroleum Center
Reference Address

Harvey V., Marmon, dJr. National Bank Commerce Bldg.
Reference Address
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% | RECORD OF REGISTRATION

g

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

10,000—2-61

A.l.A. Form H-315

__________________________ San_Antonio Chapter ___________________________
(Chapter)

8031 Bgoadway

“(Address)

SECRETARY,

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS.

Address  Perry Brooks Building
REK Austin, Texas

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant. must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. r\>O\N\Q 1“

Date____April 10 _________ 19..63 1T OwaX . ;

Chap;er S_ecretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? ____._ ¥_6_§ _____________________

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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4. What was the period of the examination?____4 __days. Written examination_____ 36 _____ hours; Oral examina-
tion______________ hours
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

6. Date of first registration_‘veLY_ Y g =27 _19____. Registration No.____£&200 . Is it current?___XE&S_____
T Egign_t;lu'e of Secretary of Board?u !
Dae__ APril 15, 963 _ TEXAS BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

P (Name of Board)
mar 21 1903

19-3-—000°01

SIE-H wiod "y Iy
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June 3, 1963

Mr+ Iewis Frederick Bauml, Jv., ATA
128 Lymsn Drive
San Antonio 9, Texss

Dear Mr. Bauml:

The Bosrd of Directors of The American Institute of
Architects tekes plesswre In informing you that it has acted
favorably on your epplication and welcomes you to membership

In approximately two months yau will recelve a certificate of
membership duly executed by the Officers of The Institute.

You are ssgigned to the San Antonio Chapter and the Texss Soclety
of Architects of The ATA, effective June 3, 1963,

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and interested
part in your Chapter activities. The Chapler is the sormerstone
of The Institutels sirength wheve the policies which advance
our profession ave developeds MNewbers who are sctive in Chapter
affalrs gain the most from AYA as proféssional men and provide
the leadership which ATA needs te meet the chellengss snd
opportunities which the future halds for arvehitestbure.

I want you to know that The Secretary's 0ffice is ¢t your serviee
to the fullest extent of its powers.

By direction of The Secxetary.

Sincerely yours,

¥illism H. Behelek, ATA
Executive Dirvector






